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4A State Qualifying Cross Country Meet Boys 5 km

Southeast Polk High School, Pleasant Hill, IA

Oct. 18, 2023

Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Oct. 18, 2023 5:04 PM
Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Waukee Northwest         39    3    6    7    8   15   23   24  16:30.5  0:36.6
  2 Johnston                 54    4    5   10   17   18   20   21  16:38.2  0:31.8
  3 Norwalk                  69    2   12   14   19   22   28   31  16:47.7  1:04.1
  4 Roosevelt               105    1   13   25   32   34   37   40  17:13.4  1:49.9
  5 Southeast Polk          126    9   26   27   29   35   36   39  17:26.3  1:30.4
  6 Indianola               158   16   30   33   38   41   47   48  17:53.8  1:52.9
  7 Lincoln                 205   11   45   46   51   52   54   56  19:02.7  3:22.3
  8 Ottumwa                 259   42   43   55   59   60   63   64  19:43.1  1:34.5
  9 North                   276   49   50   57   58   62   66   67  20:10.9  1:13.0
 10 East                    291   44   53   61   65   68            21:02.0  4:54.7

Incomplete Teams: 
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Waukee Northwest
    3  Joel Bloomer, 12         16:16.1  
    6  Aidan Cooper, 12         16:26.4  
    7  Zack Janulewicz, 11      16:26.6  
    8  Kellen Tuyls, 10         16:30.3  
   15  Zak Shlomi, 10           16:52.7  
   23  Kellan Croatt, 11        17:15.2  
   24  Owen Line, 12            17:25.7  
Total Time = 1:22:32.1     Total Places = 39

2. Johnston
    4  Jack Coen, 12            16:23.9  
    5  Ben Neville, 12          16:24.1  
   10  Jack Crossland, 9        16:33.0  
   17  Holden Schug, 11         16:54.4  
   18  Brayden Picken, 12       16:55.6  
   20  Calahan Rourke, 12       17:10.5  
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   21  Owen Martin, 12          17:12.1  
Total Time = 1:23:11.0     Total Places = 54

3. Norwalk
    2  Noah Buhrow, 12          16:10.6  
   12  Tony Anania, 11          16:37.6  
   14  Teegan Kralik, 10        16:49.4  
   19  Sam Parker, 10           17:06.1  
   22  Grant Wallace, 11        17:14.7  
   28  Henry Groos, 11          17:33.3  
   31  Corbin Oswald, 11        17:40.6  
Total Time = 1:23:58.4     Total Places = 69

4. Roosevelt
    1  Owen Marett, 11          16:08.3  
   13  Aj Acheson, 10           16:44.2  
   25  Will Beaumont, 12        17:28.2  
   32  Sean Martin, 11          17:48.1  
   34  Isaiah Keller, 10        17:58.1  
   37  Reece Thompson, 12       18:08.5  
   40  Weston Wise, 12          18:31.5  
Total Time = 1:26:06.9     Total Places = 105

5. Southeast Polk
    9  Brice McNeley, 12        16:32.2  
   26  Aydin McNeley, 12        17:30.0  
   27  Rylan Althof, 12         17:32.6  
   29  Brock Johnson, 11        17:34.1  
   35  Josh Moberg, 10          18:02.6  
   36  Luke Bartlett, 11        18:03.7  
   39  Nathan Moberg, 11        18:23.3  
Total Time = 1:27:11.5     Total Places = 126

6. Indianola
   16  Reed Robbins, 10         16:53.6  
   30  Kiefer Barnes, 10        17:40.1  
   33  Paxton Bloom, 10         17:53.2  
   38  Sam Appel, 9             18:15.2  
   41  Isaiah Thomsen, 9        18:46.5  
   47  Kingston Bloom, 9        19:27.0  
   48  Owen Welling, 9          19:27.0  
Total Time = 1:29:28.6     Total Places = 158

7. Lincoln
   11  Zack Stoermer, 12        16:34.4  
   45  Hudson Wheelock, 10      19:21.0  
   46  Elian Funes, 10          19:26.5  
   51  Mike Todhunter, 11       19:54.8  
   52  Mason Dvorak, 10         19:56.6  
   54  Warren Mead, 9           20:00.3  
   56  Diego Bejarano, 10       20:08.6  
Total Time = 1:35:13.3     Total Places = 205

8. Ottumwa
   42  Waulfret Morales, 11     18:50.0  
   43  Lucas Peace, 12          18:55.2  
   55  Jonatan Villatoro, 11    20:04.7  
   59  Alex Gomez, 10           20:20.8  
   60  Logan Toloza, 12         20:24.5  
   63  Quenton Mitchell, 11     20:58.1  
   64  Garek Lindberg, 10       21:02.4  
Total Time = 1:38:35.2     Total Places = 259

9. North
   49  Constant Rashidi, 11     19:39.1  
   50  Braulio Garcia, 9        19:53.5  
   57  Ebenezer Yafeti, 10      20:13.2  
   58  Josue Barahona-Alvarado, 11
                              20:16.2  
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   62  Rigoberto Tovar, 10      20:52.1  
   66  Jonah Johnson, 9         21:53.3  
   67  Jonah Oneal, 11          22:20.2  
Total Time = 1:40:54.1     Total Places = 276

10. East
   44  Abraham Johnson, 12      19:00.8  
   53  Xander Mielke, 11        19:57.7  
   61  Jason Rivas, 11          20:46.6  
   65  Axel Romero, 12          21:29.5  
   68  Devin Warner, 12         23:55.4  
Total Time = 1:45:10.0     Total Places = 291
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Owen Marett, 11          16:08.3    Roosevelt            
    2     2  Noah Buhrow, 12          16:10.6    Norwalk              
    3     3  Joel Bloomer, 12         16:16.1    Waukee Northwest     
    4     4  Jack Coen, 12            16:23.9    Johnston             
    5     5  Ben Neville, 12          16:24.1    Johnston             
    6     6  Aidan Cooper, 12         16:26.4    Waukee Northwest     
    7     7  Zack Janulewicz, 11      16:26.6    Waukee Northwest     
    8     8  Kellen Tuyls, 10         16:30.3    Waukee Northwest     
    9     9  Brice McNeley, 12        16:32.2    Southeast Polk       
   10    10  Jack Crossland, 9        16:33.0    Johnston             
   11    11  Zack Stoermer, 12        16:34.4    Lincoln              
   12    12  Tony Anania, 11          16:37.6    Norwalk              
   13    13  Aj Acheson, 10           16:44.2    Roosevelt            
   14    14  Teegan Kralik, 10        16:49.4    Norwalk              
   15    15  Zak Shlomi, 10           16:52.7    Waukee Northwest     
   16    16  Reed Robbins, 10         16:53.6    Indianola            
   17    17  Holden Schug, 11         16:54.4    Johnston             
   18    18  Brayden Picken, 12       16:55.6    Johnston             
   19    19  Sam Parker, 10           17:06.1    Norwalk              
   20    20  Calahan Rourke, 12       17:10.5    Johnston             
   21    21  Owen Martin, 12          17:12.1    Johnston             
   22    22  Grant Wallace, 11        17:14.7    Norwalk              
   23    23  Kellan Croatt, 11        17:15.2    Waukee Northwest     
   24    24  Owen Line, 12            17:25.7    Waukee Northwest     
   25    25  Will Beaumont, 12        17:28.2    Roosevelt            
   26    26  Aydin McNeley, 12        17:30.0    Southeast Polk       
   27    27  Rylan Althof, 12         17:32.6    Southeast Polk       
   28    28  Henry Groos, 11          17:33.3    Norwalk              
   29    29  Brock Johnson, 11        17:34.1    Southeast Polk       
   30    30  Kiefer Barnes, 10        17:40.1    Indianola            
   31    31  Corbin Oswald, 11        17:40.6    Norwalk              
   32    32  Sean Martin, 11          17:48.1    Roosevelt            
   33    33  Paxton Bloom, 10         17:53.2    Indianola            
   34    34  Isaiah Keller, 10        17:58.1    Roosevelt            
   35    35  Josh Moberg, 10          18:02.6    Southeast Polk       
   36    36  Luke Bartlett, 11        18:03.7    Southeast Polk       
   37    37  Reece Thompson, 12       18:08.5    Roosevelt            
   38    38  Sam Appel, 9             18:15.2    Indianola            
   39    39  Nathan Moberg, 11        18:23.3    Southeast Polk       
   40    40  Weston Wise, 12          18:31.5    Roosevelt            
   41    41  Isaiah Thomsen, 9        18:46.5    Indianola            
   42    42  Waulfret Morales, 11     18:50.0    Ottumwa              
   43    43  Lucas Peace, 12          18:55.2    Ottumwa              
   44    44  Abraham Johnson, 12      19:00.8    East                 
   45    45  Hudson Wheelock, 10      19:21.0    Lincoln              
   46    46  Elian Funes, 10          19:26.5    Lincoln              
   47    47  Kingston Bloom, 9        19:27.0    Indianola            
   48    48  Owen Welling, 9          19:27.0    Indianola            
   49    49  Constant Rashidi, 11     19:39.1    North                
   50    50  Braulio Garcia, 9        19:53.5    North                
   51    51  Mike Todhunter, 11       19:54.8    Lincoln              
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   52    52  Mason Dvorak, 10         19:56.6    Lincoln              
   53    53  Xander Mielke, 11        19:57.7    East                 
   54    54  Warren Mead, 9           20:00.3    Lincoln              
   55    55  Jonatan Villatoro, 11    20:04.7    Ottumwa              
   56    56  Diego Bejarano, 10       20:08.6    Lincoln              
   57    57  Ebenezer Yafeti, 10      20:13.2    North                
   58    58  Josue Barahona-Alvarado, 11
                                    20:16.2    North                
   59    59  Alex Gomez, 10           20:20.8    Ottumwa              
   60    60  Logan Toloza, 12         20:24.5    Ottumwa              
   61    61  Jason Rivas, 11          20:46.6    East                 
   62    62  Rigoberto Tovar, 10      20:52.1    North                
   63    63  Quenton Mitchell, 11     20:58.1    Ottumwa              
   64    64  Garek Lindberg, 10       21:02.4    Ottumwa              
   65    65  Axel Romero, 12          21:29.5    East                 
   66    66  Jonah Johnson, 9         21:53.3    North                
   67    67  Jonah Oneal, 11          22:20.2    North                
   68    68  Devin Warner, 12         23:55.4    East                 
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